California 94105, (415) 972–3871, the 
following Administrative Complaint: In 
the Matter of Pick Your Part Auto 
Wrecking—Hayward, Docket No. CWA–
9–2003–0003. 

For the alleged violations set forth in 
the Administrative Complaint, EPA 
proposes to assess penalties of up to 
One Hundred Thirty-seven Thousand 
and Five Hundred Dollars ($137,500) for 
violations of NPDES Permit No. 
CAS000001 (issued by the California 
State Water Resources Control Board 
(Order No. 97–030–DWO)) and sections 
301(a) and 308(a) of the Act, 33 U.S.C. 
1311(a), 1318(a), at Pick Your Part Auto 
Wrecking—Hayward.